NK24T4000US
24" Under Cabinet Range Hood
Features
• 250 CFM Ventilation
• 3 Ventilation Speeds
• Front-Centered Push Buttons
• Under-Cabinet Style
• Exterior Venting & Recirculating Capabilities
• 59 dBA (8.5 Sonnes) Noise Level
Available Color
Stainless Steel
250 CFM Ventilation
Signature Features
Powerful 250 CFM Ventilation
•  Eliminate odors and smoke with powerful
250 CFM ventilation.
LED Lighting
•  LED lights illuminate the cooktop and
are brighter and more energy efficient.*
*Than incandescent or halogen lights.
3 Ventilation Speeds
•  Three different speeds to tackle
cooking odors and eliminate smoke
from cooking as needed.
Convenience
• LED Lighting
• Removable Filter
LED Lighting
Actual color may vary. Design, specifications, and color availability are subject to change without notice. Non-metric weights and measurements are approximate.
©2021 Samsung Electronics America, Inc. 85 Challenger Road, Ridgefield Park, NJ 07660. Tel: 800-SAMSUNG. samsung.com. Samsung is a registered trademark of Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd.
NK24T4000US
24" Under Cabinet Range Hood
Total Power
110W
Power Source
120V / 60 Hz / 15A
Range Hood
• 24" Stainless Steel Under-Cabinet Hood
• Vent Fan: 250 CFM
• Front-Centered Push Buttons
• 3 Ventilation Speeds
• 59 dBA (8.5 Sonnes) Noise Level
• Removable Filter
• LED Lighting
Warranty
One (1) Year All Parts and Labor
Product Dimensions & Weight (WxHxD)
Outside (Max) Hood Dimensions:
24" x 4 15/16" x 18 7/8"
Weight: 15.88 lbs
Shipping Dimensions & Weight (WxHxD)
Dimensions:
2415/16" x 61/2" x 201/2"
Weight: 17.64 lbs
Color Model #  UPC Code
Stainless Steel NK24T4000US 87276525297
Venting Methods
24"
18 7⁄8”
4 15⁄16”
2"
14 ½”
1"
22 ¼”9 5⁄8”
1 ½”
Dimensions and Clearance
Horizontal Discharge Vertical Discharge
A
B
C
A
B
C
A. 3¼" x 10" (8.3 cm x 25.4 cm) rectangular vent
or 7" (17.8 cm) round vent
B. Wall cap with damper (not included)
C. 90º elbow
A. 3¼" x 10" (8.3 cm x 25.4 cm) rectangular vent
or 7" (17.8 cm) round vent
B. Cabinet
C. Roof cap with damper (not included)